503779225 04/12/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3825871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY RUSSELL BUTCHER	03/23/2016
HAITHEM ALBADAWI	03/22/2016
MICHAEL TEDESCO	03/24/2016
AMISH PATEL	03/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29492485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-583-8888

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com PERKINS COIE LLP/MSFT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 341738.01 **ARCELIE GRAPES** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Arcelie Grapes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Butcher_assignment#page1.tif source=Butcher assignment#page2.tif source=Albadawi assignment#page1.tif

source=Albadawi assignment#page2.tif
source=Tedesco assignment#page1.tif
source=Tedesco assignment#page2.tif
source=Patel Assignment#page1.tif
source=Patel Assignment#page2.tif

l <u>Larry Russell Butcher</u> ("A	ASSIGNOR") am the origina	al inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ('INVENTION") disclosed a	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "DISPLAY S	CREEN WITH ANIMATED	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE"
("APPLICATION"), which:		
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micros Washington 98052 here in parenthese Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby author presentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPREs (filed on this APPL	and Corporate Affairs rosoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following Office
	Office, when known;	
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	ONEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	ed States of America" n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United TON DERIVATIVES"));
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the		,
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	_	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AB	3-23-2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Larry Russell Butcher	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

20 2000 2000 2012 30 200000 2000000 20	and the second of the second o	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter (" application entitled "DISPLAY S		
	CKER WITH ANNWAILD	divacineme opriv naterioper
("APPLICATION"), which:		
The Silver A	SSICNOR hereby autho	rizer and composts
	presentatives, of the Law	
	oft Corporation, One Mic	
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE	
•	(filed on	
7 (55) (65)		ICATION's Application
No filing date, and	Office, when known;	3800 BB
~	<u>viay 30, 2014</u> and was	-
No. <u>29/492,485</u> by	the following Office "Unit	ed States of America"
stinuante Massaration	. Washington Corporation	n, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIC		
entire and exclusive rights, tit		
INVENTION and the APPLICAT		
therefrom, such as continuing		
States, its territories, and all for	reion countries ("APPLICA"	TION DERIVATIVES")):
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the		
following table for any APPLICA		ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		<u> </u>
8:		38 8 8 8
	200 - 1900. 1900.	3 3 3
		3.7
		W 1 94

Page 1 of 2

041827.87380500

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Haithem Albadawi

Date

3/22/16

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

Solution

I <u>Michael Tedesco</u> ("ASSIGI inventor of subject matter ("IN application entitled " <u>DISPLAY SCE</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	VENTION") disclosed a	
ASSIGNEE'S legal repr Department, Microsof Washington 98052 (A here in parentheses (Application No	SIGNOR hereby authoresentatives, of the Law ft Corporation, One Microscients SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESSIBLE on	and Corporate Affairs rosoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following Office
	o <u>v 30, 2014</u> and was ne following Office " <u>Unite</u>	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title INVENTION and the APPLICATIO therefrom, such as continuing ap States, its territories, and all forei	EE"), is entitled to, and and interest, including ON (and all other applications, in whole or gn countries ("APPLICAT	the right of priority, in the cations and patents derived in part, in and for the United ION DERIVATIVES")); Lests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICATI		
	iling Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Tedesco	03/24/16
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Michael Tedesco	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Ref. No.: 341738.01

I <u>Amish Patel</u> ("/	ASSIGNOR") am the origina	al inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled "DISPLAY S	SCREEN WITH ANIMATED	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
("APPLICATION"), which:		
_		
☐ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	w and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micro	osoft Corporation, One Mi	crosoft Way, Redmond,
-	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	
	eses (filed on	
Application No.	by	-
		nis APPLICATION's
Application No., fi	ling date, and Office, whe	n known;
🖄 was filed on <u>Ma</u>	ay 30, 2014 and was g	given Application
	<u> </u>	<u>S – United States</u>
<u>Patent and Trader</u>	nark Office";	
		1 1 16 6 1 16 1 1 11
· ·		n, on behalf of itself and it
successors and assigns ("ASSIC		. •
entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
therefrom, such as continuing	• •	•
States, its territories, and all for	• •	•
states, its territories, and an roi	eigh countries (AFFLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES)),
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	•	
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	<u> </u>	

41827-8738.US00 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION")

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Atylatel	3/20/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amish Patel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

41827-8738.US00 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/12/2016

DERIVATIVES"));

PATENT REEL: 038254 FRAME: 0436

MS Ref. No.: 341738.01